

(
ITEM NO. 3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).935/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2006 in CRMP No.
1160/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(For Final disposal)

Date: 05/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D Julius riamei, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after three weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master